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| 4/16/21 Revisions per
. COuntg Comments
| ©/1/2| Revisions per

COUNTRY CLUB OF FAIRFAX
SPECIAL PERMIT AMENDMENT AFPPLICATION

TAX MAP REFERENCE 68-1-((1)), PARCELS 118 AND 22 ’ e
; AS.C.
GENERAL | DESIGN
L THE PARCEL SUBJECT TO THIS SPECIAL FPERMIT AMENDMENT (SPA) APPLICATION 16 OUWNED BY THE COUNTRY CLUB EXISTING /PROPOSED BUILDING TABULATION TABUL ATIONS S. GLEASON
OF FAIRFAX, INC. THE TAX MAP REFERENCE FOR THE PARCEL 1S &8-1-((1), PARCELS 18 AND 2@. | |
Date Square SITE AREA: 15292275 ACRES DRAWN
2. THE PROPERTY WHICH I8 THE SUBJECT OF THIS APPLICATION SHALL BE DEVELOPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS _ K. KRAPSHO
SFPA PLAT CONSISTING OF FOUR (4) SHEETS), PREPARED BY WILLIAM H. GORDON ASSOC,, INC,, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, Exiet. Bulldings Built Footage AC DEDICATION PER DB : .
TO THESE NOTES AND PROVIDED THAT MINOR MODIFICATIONS MAY BE PERMITTED WHEN NECESSIATED OR WHICH Clubhouse 55 52,698 11623, PG 1265 ON 8/23/00 2.27130Q ACRES T
MAY BECOME NECESSARY AS PART OF FINAL ENGINEERING, AS DETERMINED BY SOUND ENGINEERING AND TOTAL SITE AREA: B2 24915 ACRES ! S. CLEASON
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (DFUWES). Maintenance Bullding 983 2352 .
_ Pool House 1252 2216 ZONING:: R-C & WS @ ©
3. THE PROPERTY I8 ZONED R-C, AND 1S WITHIN THE WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION OVERLAY DISTRICT, THE USE I8 Tennis House 1852 27143 @ g
CONSIDERED A GROUP 4, COMMUNITY USE FOR A COUNTRY CLUB. THE PURFOSE OF THIS SPECIAL PERMIT AMENDMENT 19 ' = :
TO PERMIT THREE (32 ADDITIONAL TENNIS COURTS, MODIFICATION OF THE ENTRANCE DRIVE, AND EXPANSION OF THE Large Service Builcling 1988 1251 S . R
EXISTING TENNIS CLUBHOUSE. NO INCREASE IN CLUB MEMBERSHIP 18 PROPOSED. small Service Bullding 055 4 ~— & f‘:’ S
] =
y [ (=]
4. TYPE ONE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING, AS REQUIRED WITH THE GOVERNING SPECIAL PERMIT APPROVAL (SP-5-182-3) 15 Cart Storage 1271 2125 2 S f-C
PROVIDED ALONG A PORTION OF THE EASTERN PROPERTY LINE. ADJACENT TO THE APPROVED CART BARN, Large Shed 283 1260 PERMITTTED/REQUIRED PROVIDED a 0L
SUPPLEMENTAL EVERGREEN TREES ARE PROVIDED TO MEET THE 25 FOOT TRANSITIONAL SCREEN YARD REQUIREMENT. — z zZw3X
NO OTHER CHANGE TO THE ESTABLISHED TRANSITIONAL SCREENING 15 PROPOSED. small Shed 983 192 3 587
FPump House 899 2471 ' I : 8 .‘F&
5, THE APPLICATION PROFERTY CONSISTS OF 15022215 ACRES. (Undler Construction) - EXISTING FLOOR AREA: 65120 SF § 0 PED
Led <N 0
= e
&. SEE TABULATIONS ON THIS SHEET FOR SUMMARY CF EXISTING AND PROFPOSED BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE. Exist. Buildings Subtotal 65|20 APPROVED DEMOLITION: ~4£34 SF oo ] % < =)
g & [~
APPROVED NEW: 18495 SF 4 2 |- £ 2%
1. PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FURSUANT TO ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION II-12&(7), Approved Demolition of Existing Buildings ’ 0. 8o g a O0Y%g
PROPOSED NEW: 009 &F . » & 0.8
8. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES, EXCEPT FOR THE FOUR DEMOLISHED BUILDINGS, THE RELOCATED TRASH RECEPTACLE, THE Large Service Bullding 257 —_ Ny Pl 5~
SMALL SERVICE BUILDING, AND THE ADDITION TO THE TENNIS HOUSE, WILL REMAIN AS SHOUN., THE PARKING FACILITIES 5 II 5
WILL REMAIN AS SHOUN. Cart Storage 2)25 TOTAL.: 6571416 oF 8RO SF E n O 2
| | 4o [+
| @ ') ]
9. THE PROPOSED USES ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE COMPREMENSIVE FLAN AND THE PROVISIONS OF ALL Large Shed 26 % > r_=
gf;fé{UCABLE ORDINANCES, REGUL ATIONS, ADOPTED STANDARDS AND ANY AFPLICABLE CONDITIONS EXCEPT AS STATED &nall Shed 192 FLOOR AREA RATIO: 12 o E g @
- =
h g 8
Pamelish Exist. Blclgs. Subtotal -45634 = o
A. A MODIFICATION TO THE TRANSITIONAL SCREEN YARD REQUIREMENTS ALONG ALL LOT LINES 9 ~ MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: @ FEET 26 FEET - VICINITY MAP ] |
TO USE EXISTING VEGETATION, SUPPLEMENTAL VEGETATION WHERE INDICATED ON THE PLAT AND/OR BERMS AS . : o2 n
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED. Approved Buildinge ¥ ARDS: L &
’ = [2)
B. A MODRICATION TO THE BARRIER REQUIREMENT ALONG ALL LOT LINES TO USE AN EXISTING FENCE PURSUANT Cart Barn 2225 FRONT: 4@ FEET 335 FEET 3 S
TO 12-224~3 AS PREVICUSLY AFPFPROVED. New Service Building 1590 SIDE: 20 FEET 26 FEET Ll -
REAR: 25 FEET 2050 FEET § DATE
C. A SERVICE DRIVE WAIVER (NO. @121T19) PURSUANT TO SECTION IM-2@1-3(a) AS PREVIOUSLY AFPPROVED. Approved Bulldings Subtotal 18,495 : MARCH 2001
D. WAIVER OF THE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS TO WIDEN RTE. 123, OX ROAD TO 8IX (6) LANES OFEN SPACE: 20% 20% MIN. [ SCALE T Horz: N/A
PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-221-4). | VERT: N/A
NOTE: RIGHT-OF-WAY ALONG THE SITE'S FRONTAGE ON ROUTE 1223 HAS BEEN DEDICATED IN ACCORDANCE Proposed Bulldings PARKING SPACES 225 375
WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN TO PROVIDE A SiX LANE ROADWAY, SIXTY FIVE (65) FEET FROM CENTERLINE,
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SE 22-5-212 CONDITION 45, Tennls House Addition .
0. SWM AND BMP FOR THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS WILL BE PROVIDED WITHIN AN EXISTING PONR. ANT NECESSARY
MPROVEMENTS WILL BE DETAILED AT THE TIME OF SITE PLAN., PLEASE REFER TO THE LATEST APPROVED SITE PLAN,
8113-5FP-@4 FOR FURTHER DETAIL. Total Bullding 9. Footage Q20D
Il INGRESS AND EGRESS TO THE PROPERTY SHALL REMAIN, WITH MODIFICATIONS, AT THE EXISTING ENTRANCE DRIVEWAY
OFF OX ROAD ROUTE 123, NO OTHER NEW ACCESS POINTS ARE PROPOSED.
2. OTHER THAN THE TENNIS COURTS, FENCING AND LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS, NO OTHER USABLE OUTDOOR RECREATION
AREAS ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS APPLICATION. NO NEW EMERGENCY ACCESS, BICTCLE PARKING, OR LOUDSPEAKERS
ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS APPLICATION,
13. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THERE IS NO EVIDENCE OF ANT GRAVE, OBJECT OR STRUCTURE
MARKING A PLACE OF BURIAL ON THIS PROPERTY. . _ _ e e
o i M
14, NO COUNTY TRAILS ARE REQUIRED ONSITE BY THE ADOPTED COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN. T ¢
| RMSEIRLERS ;
15, THE PROPERTY IS SERVED BY PUBLIC SEWER AND WATER Yyl 90(\ %UM@(\ . X L.
6. TOPOGRAPHY IS FROM AN AlR SURVEY FPREPARED BY AR SURVEY CORP, DATED APRIL 132@, PORTIONS OF WHICH I / | / | / T T T T D R
HAVE BEEN UPDATED BY AR SURVEY ON OCTOBER, 1998, THE CONTOUR INTERVAL I$ 2', | / | / | / u{
1. WETLANDS LIMITS SHOWN WERE DELINEATED BY WILLIAMSBURG ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP ON DECEMBER 1998, FIELD / / / g e PR AT L | kL.
SURVETED BY WILLIAM H. GORDON ASSOCIATES, INC. (WHGA), AND APPROVED BT THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS ON MARCH - | T | RIRTERLY R AU N E <
31, 1999, ANY WETLAND PERMITS, IF REQUIRED, WILL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO COMMENCING LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES. o) / R P 9 / = |3 5 / = |z _ % L3
- = i = - = l E prias
5 = = — e STy e ady 0o
l6. THE 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN LIMITS SHOUN ARE BASED ON FLOODPLAN STUDIES PREPARED BY WHGA. w B ‘\/ B \/ B C-eol-S-€e8 ¥dS | S O L
=< < P ——— ) - et (T] o >
90" 90 V
19, THE RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA (RPA) LIMITS SHOUN HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION \</ |1 T L 1 % an) @D -
18-1-) OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY PRESERVATION ORDINANCE. AN RPA DELINEATION STUDY HAS BEEN APPROVED BY \ e = ‘ SHEET INDEX Q>
THE SPECIAL PROJECTS BRANCH. — D o E
‘ = | 22
20. BASED ON BOUNDARY SURVEYS AND AVAILABLE INFORMATION, THERE ARE NO UTILITY EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH - (12.2m)_| o 20 (6.1m) _ l 2% (7.6m) | Sheet No. Title o wao
OF TWENTY FIVE (25) FEET OR MORE ON THE SITE. NO TITLE REPORT HAS BEEN PREPARED. MLYR. = MYR. K MYR. 1 IR Ll O i, O
- 200" (60.96m) | (26' (7.9m) . . 1965" (598.9m) o 0]
ACTUAL (EX. MAINT, BLDG.  ACTUAL (EX. CLUBHOU | c
21, THE PROPOSED EXPANSION TO THE EXISTING TENNIS CLUB HOUSE WILL BE COMPATIBLE IN TERMS OF MATERIALS AND ACTUAL ((TENNIS HOUSE ADDITION) ( BHOUSE) ! COVER SHEET, GENERAL NOTES, TABULATIONS - % aé
COLOR TO THE EXISTING BUILDING. SEE WRITTEN STATEMENTS FROM THE APPLICANT SUBMITTED WITH THIS SPA FOR FURTHER < >— w
INFORMATION ON PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, USES AND OTHER PERTINENT DATA (PER SEC. 8-01l-6). NO NEW STRUCTURES MYR. = IEBH. * tan © S’L EReLE o BULK PLANE MYR. = EBH. ¥ tan @ 9 MNGLE OF BULK PLANE MYR. = EBH. * ton @ f’L ANGLE OF BULK PLANE 2 EXISTING CONDITIONS O oo
ARE PROFOSED WITHIN THE 182 YEAR FLOCDFLAIN. MINIMUM FREQUIREMENTS: MY.R. MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENT MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: MY.R. MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENT MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: MY.R. MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENT e X “<
FRONT YAIRD: 50° OR 40’ E.B.H. EFFECTIVE BUILDING HEIGHT FRONT YARD: 50" OR 40’ E.B.H, EFFECTIVE BUILDING HEIGHT FRONT YARD: 50° OR 40’ E.B.H. EFFECTIVE BUILDING HEIGHT 3 APPROVED IMPROVEMENTS a - w
22. ANY HAZARDOUS AND TOXIC SUBSTANCES WHICH MIGHT BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH POOL AND GOLF COURSE SIDE YARD): 45" OR 20° M.B.H. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SIDE YARD: 45" OR 20' M.B.H. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SIDE YARD: 45" OR 20° M.B.H. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
MAINTENANCE HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN A SEFPARATE DOCUMENT. RFAR YARID: 45 OR 25 [ GRADE (FINISHED) REAR YARD: 45 OR 2% G GRADE (FINISHED) REAR YARD: 45 QR 25' G GRADE (FINISHED) 4 SPECIAL PERMIT AMENDMENT 2
23, THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CONSTRUCT ANY AND ALL OF THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS IN PHASES. DETAIL ANGLE OF BULK PLANE DETAIL ANGLE OF BULK PLANE DETAIL ANGLE OF BULK PLANE
FRONT YARD SIDE YARD REAR YARD 5 O
(NOT TO SCALE) (NOT TO SCALE) (NOT TO SCALE) “‘%5%@ =
eCEY Toone g
?&W it |
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EXISTING CONDITIONS
SPRINGFIELD DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PORTSMOUTH ROAD

RTE. 4406

CURVE DATA:

CURVE RAD1US ARC_LENGTH TANGENT CHORD CHORD_BEARING DELTA
c1 2789.79° 493.17° 247.23" 492.53" 526°00° 00°W 10°07" 43"
c2 1974.86° 535.95° 26963 534.30° 523°17723°W 15932°57"
c3 5340.26" 942.77" 472.62° 941.55” S20°34°92°W 10°06754" | 05

c4 1407.50° 157.10° 78.63° 157.02° S82°07°41°E 06°23742" e I I, 1089-0601
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SEE SHEET 9 STREAM RESTORATION |

PLAN FOR LIMITS OIF PROPOSED § 4/16/2| Revisions per
STREAM IMPROVEMEINTS

§ County Comments
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